Side letter

Between

Contra Costa Mosquito and Vector Control District

The Contra Costa Mosquito and Vector Control District and SEIU 1021 have met and
conferred in good faith pursuant to the requirements of the Meyers-Milias-Brown Act to
amend provisions of their Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU"), including applicable
side letters, with a current term of January 1, 2022, through December 31, 2024. This
side letter of Agreement describes the Parties' full and complete agreement to amend

that MOU.

Salary:

Effective July 1, 2022, all classifications will receive a two percent (2.0%) equity

adjustment.

Date: __ 0%/ 1] 2022

Contra Costa Mosquito and Vector
Control District

PMa&VM
Paula Macedo
General Manager

Gl T
Michael W Jarvis
Liebert Cassidy Whitmore

SEIU 1021

Date: 7/l | zoz2

SEIU 1021
Heidi Budge é s
BargainingjTeam Member

PN AU
Yen Do

SEIU 1021 Field Representative



